of March each year. 

12.3 Income Protection.  

12.3.1 Sick Time Accrual & Carryover. All employees subject to this agreement earn .05 hours sick 

leave allowance with each regular hour worked per week. Unused sick leave accrual shall 
not exceed one hundred seventy-six (176) hours, with one hundred sixty (160) hours eligible 
for carryover at the beginning of each calendar year. Employees with unused accrued sick 
time terminating their employment will not be eligible for payout of their accrued sick time. 

12.3.2 MGS Standard Sick Time.